



respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner through registered post.

List again on 29.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd