

The ld. Advocate, Ms Sunaina Kumar appearing on behalf
of Mr Goodwill Indeevar, Advocate-on-record for respondent
Nos. 1 and 3 in SLP(Crl.) No.9165-9166/2010 states that they
do not want to file counter affidavit.

List again on 28.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj