

ITEM NO.34
[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9830/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in CRLP
No.10274/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, AP AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Pattabhiram Vadrevu, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pattabhiram, learned counsel for the
petitioner prays for four weeks' time for taking
appropriate steps with regard to the service of
unserved respondents Nos. 2 and 3.

Time, as prayed for is granted.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER