

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.2323-2324/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2009 in CRLP No.153/2008,  
CRLP No.1959/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
                                      Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
                                      Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.  
                                      Mrs. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR  
                                      Mr. Peeush Sharma, Adv.  
                                      Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 6th July, 2011, it  
appears that service of show cause notice is complete.            In  
fact, Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, has entered appearance on  
behalf of the respondent No.1.            The respondents will be  
entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the  
special leave petitions within four weeks.            Rejoinder, if  
any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar)            (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master            Assistant Registrar