

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9830/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in CRLP No.10274/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Further time of four weeks is granted to the  
advocate-on-record for the petitioner for filing affidavit  
of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 2.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, advocate-on-record for the  
petitioner submits that affidavit of dasti service in  
respect of respondent No. 1 has been filed in the Registry  
on June 27, 2011.

Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master