

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2323-2324/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2009 in CRLP No.153/2008,CRLP No.1959/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL & ANR.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 05/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.-on-Record.
St.of AP Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 15th
December, 2011.

On the prayer made on behalf of the
petitioner, time to file rejoinder affidavit is
extended by four weeks from date.

We are also informed by learned counsel
for the respondents that there are two other
matters arising out of the same judgment, being
SLP(Crl.)Nos. 9165-9166 of 2010 and 9830 of
2010.

Let all the three matters be listed
together for consideration.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar