

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9165-9166/2010

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, AP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 9160 of 2010

(With appln. For ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5117 of 2011

(With appln. For stay and office report)

Date: 11/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala , Adv
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has to confirm service upon unserved respondent No. 2 in SLP(Cr1) No. 9160/2010. For the unserved respondents, let there be fresh dasti notice which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court/Investigating Agency/Standing Counsel, if process fee and spare copies are filed on or before 21.1.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution. Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice at better and correct address, in that case such address is to be disclosed.

List on 1.3.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

sb