

Ø

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2323-2324/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2009 in CRLP No.153/2008,CRLP No.1959/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5117 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9160 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9165-9166 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9830 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and stay and office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for four weeks' time for filing the rejoinder affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master