

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2323-2324/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2009 in CRLP No.153/ 2008 and  
CRLP No.1959/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 9165-9166 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file addl. documents  
and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9160 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5117 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9830 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, stay and office report)

Date:24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.  
Ms. Savita Devi,Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawal,Adv.  
  
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. M. Rambabu,Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagarajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr. K. Ramesh,Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Kashyap,Adv.  
  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Mehra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Alok Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by four weeks.

Counsel for the petitioners may serve the unserved respondent  
Nos.1 & 2 in SLP(C) No.9160/2010 in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER