

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1484-1485/2012

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1481-1482 of 2012

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1483 of 2012

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1486 of 2012

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1487 of 2012

Date: 25/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amjid Maqbool,adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.Debojit,adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prashant Mehra,adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the appellant in Crl.A.No.1487/12 has filed an application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.2. Being a criminal matter an application for substituted service is not sustainable.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.49

-2-

Hence, the appellant is directed to take steps against respondent No.2 as per rules.

List the matter on 25.11.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |