

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1487/2012

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to furnish the fresh and correct address of respondent no.2.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master