

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 22014/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1487/2012

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest and office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue non-bailable warrant against respondent no.2
returnable within four weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR