

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1484-1485/2012

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE
AFFAIRS AND JUSTICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(Please list office report for directions on 02.09.2019 in
Crl.Appeal No. 1487 of 2012 only)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1487/2012 (II)

Date : 11-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR
Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let non-bailable warrants be served upon respondent
No.2 through Commissioner of Police, Delhi.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER