

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1484-1485/2012

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Please list office report for directions on 18.11.2019 in Crl.Appeal No. 1487 of 2012 only before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1487/2012 (II)

Date : 18-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. Imran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he shall file an appropriate application to convert non-bailable warrant to bailable warrant. Such an application be filed within two weeks from today.

On filing such application, the matter be listed before an appropriate court taking up such matters.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER