

ITEM NO.1 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1484-1485/2012

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE
AFFAIRS AND JUSTICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1487/2012 (II)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 181754/2019
IA No. 181754/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 26-02-2021 This application (IA No. 181754/2019) was called
on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Sidharth Khatana, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 181754/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

We have been informed that the order dated 11th September, 2019 can no longer be enforced as Respondent No. 2 has died. The application is disposed of accordingly.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER