

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 181754 of 2019  
in  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1487 of 2012

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that respondent no.2 has died and the same has also been verified from the respondent.

In the circumstances, the appeal as against respondent no.2 has abated.

However, the appeal survives as against respondent no.1.

.....J.  
[B.V. NAGARATHNA]

New Delhi;  
October 25, 2021.

ITEM NO.72

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1484-1485/2012

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS AND JUSTICE  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL AND ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)  
(Office report for directions in CrI.A. No. 1487 of 2012 only is to  
be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1487/2012 (II)  
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 181754/2019)

Date : 25-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR  
Ms. Monalisa Kosaria, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI.A. No. 1487/2012

The appeal as against respondent no.2 has abated.

However, the appeal survives as against respondent no.1 as per  
the signed order.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

