

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1484-1485/2012

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS AND JUSTICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Pl.list O/R for directions in Crl. Appeal 1483 of 2012 only )

WITH

CrL.A. No. 1483/2012 (II)

Date : 24-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR(N/P)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.

List after four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR