

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal Nos.1484-1485/2012THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE
AFFAIRS AND JUSTICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRAKARAN AGARWAL AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Pl.list O/R for directions in CrI. Appeal 1483 of 2012 only)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1483/2012 (II)

Date : 17-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AORMr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is seen that the steps for substitution of the deceased respondent no.2 have not been taken in terms of the order dated 18.10.2022.

Further, none appeared for the appellant on 24.04.2023 when the matter was adjourned.

Today, learned counsel for the petitioner appearing in Crl. A. No.1484-1485 of 2012 prays for an adjournment for ascertaining as to whether they would be entering appearance on behalf of the appellant in Crl. A. No.1483 of 2012 or not. It stands clarified that if Vakalatnama is not filed within four weeks from today, the appeals shall automatically stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any reference to this Court.

(DEV SUMAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)